> Keyline

CIVILS SPECIALIST

CURRENT & PENDING PRICE CHANGES

DECEMBER

SUPPLIER PRODUCT

W2828 - Plastic MDPE
range (PE8O service pipe)
Wavin W4368 - Hepworth Terracotta Range: Air bricks, chimney
pots, fireplace products, flue liners,
gas and ventilation terminals and ridge tiles.

"« UK produced Bricks an average of 18.9%.
* Imported Bricks an average of 18.9%.
« All Clay Pavers an average of 18.9%.

Wienerberger + All Clay Blocks an average of 22.0%.
« All brick slips and specials an average of 18.9%.
* Red Class B bricks in excess of 18.9% (to be advised)"
NOVEMBER
SUPPLIER PRODUCT

BREEDON TRADING
LIMITED

Brett Landscaping

Concrete Blocks, Paving Products and Bricks by 5% per
square metre

All Brett Landscaping products

Cleftbridge Coatings Ltd All products
OCTOBER
SUPPLIER PRODUCT

The increase will be 8.45% for the following product types:

Bradstone (*Natural Stone / Porcelain subject to
separate negotiation)
AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES Bradstone  (Structural Walling & Roofing)
Charcon (*Natural Stone subject to separate

negotiation)
Masterblock (*Pallet charges will alter to £16.50
(returnable) and £10.50 (non-returnable)

Castle Cement Cement & Hanson packed products

Celotex All products

ROM Mesh and rebar

Brick price increases:
Extruded, Ecostock, London, Engineering Bricks, Special
Bricks.
Aggregate Blocks 9% for all products

Forterra Building Products Ltd

HANSON (CONCRETE)
QUARRY PRODUCTS

Ibstock Brick Limited

Aggregate Block +9% for all products

Bricks, brickwork components and brick specials

SEPTEMBER
SUPPLIER PRODUCT

Bostik TBC

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

14-15%

18.9-22%

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

5%
7.00%
up to 10%

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

8.45%

14.44%
10%
TBC

9-15.5%

9.00%

24.50%

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

TBC

Appendix 3

PRICE CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

Last Updated: 13 Sep 2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/12/2022

05/12/2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/11/2022

01/11/2022
01/11/2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/10/2022

01/10/2022
01/10/2022
01/10/2022

03/10/2022

03/10/2022

03/10/2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/09/2022



> Keyline

CIVILS SPECIALIST

Fiberweb (Terram)
Geosynthetics Ltd

fosroc
Mapei

marshalls mono

Polypipe PLC

Tarmac Cement

Turtle Enviro Ltd

Kingspan Insulation

INBITEX 4.5/100 17%
Hydrotex 4 15%

New Bodpave 40 12%
Bodpave40 White Marker 12%
BodPave® 85 BLACK 12%
BodPave®85 GREEN 12%
BodPave®85 Markers WHITE 12%
Truckpave 80 Grey 600x400x80 22%
TERRAM GEOCELL 22/20 (6m x 3m) 25%
TERRAM GEOCELL 25/10 (7m x 5m) 25%
TERRAM GEOCELL 25/10 (7m x 5m) 25%
TERRAM GEOCELL 25/15 (7m x 5m) 25%
TERRAM GEOCELL 35/10 (7m x 5m) 25%
TERRAM GEOCELL 35/15 (7m x 5m) 25%
GEO CELL U-pins 100x550x8mm 25%
All PW products 15%

US1000 4.5m x 100m x 16 Frame 7%
Terram 700 4.5m x 150m 15%
Terram 1300 - 4500 15%

all products
All products

seating rings and gully cover slabs +8%

Underground Drainage Products - up to 5%
Plumbing - PolyPlumb, PolyFit - up to 8%
Waste Pipes, Traps, Fittings - up to 8%

Cement increase into their packed business of 10%
Up to 10% on some products

Kingspan GreenGuard up to 15%
Kingspan Kooltherm Range up to 15%

PREVIOUS PRICE CHANGES

AUGUST
SUPPLIER

Alumasc

Anderton Concrete

Clark Drain

Don & Low

EJ UK Ltd

PRODUCT

"Skyline Architectural Aluminium 13.50%
Heritage Cast Aluminium Rainwater Systems 11.50%
Contemporary Pressed Aluminium Rainwater Systems
13.50%
Contemporary Extruded Aluminium Rainwater Systems
20%
Cast Iron Rainwater System 5%
Infinity Steel Rainwater System 15%

All products

Steel 13%

Ductile up to 8%
Composite up to 10%
HDPE product specific up to 15%
Plastic PP 15%

All Geotextiles

Composite products — between 8% and 14%
Datum Chambers — between 6% and 14%

7-25%

5%%
5%%
8%

up to 8%

10.00%
Up to 10%

up to 15%

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

5-20%

2.75%

8-26%

3-10%

8%

PRICE CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

Last Updated: 13 Sep 2022

01/09/2022

01/09/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022

01/09/2022

01/09/2022
05/09/2022

19/09/2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022



> Keyline

CIVILS SPECIALIST

Gatic

Hauraton

Manthorpe

Marshalls Civils & Drainage
(CPM)

Polypipe PLC

Sika Everbuild

Stanton Precast

Visqueen

Vista Engineering Ltd

Wade

JULY
SUPPLIER

Ancon (Leviat)

AVK

Harmer SML Above ground / below Ground Pipework 15%
Harmer Aluminium Outlets 11.5%
All other Harmer Building Drainage Ranges3.5%

10% on all products

All Products

Linear Drainage and Combined Kerb Drainage products
+7.5%
ex-CPM products +8.95%

MDPE

Flooring 4-22.5% Sealing&
Bonding 5-20% Waterproofing 5-20%
"8% on all standard
products excluding Gully Slabs and Adjusting Units of 10%
to your current price list for deliveries”

All Products

"38MM JIFFY JOIST HANGERS
50MM JIFFY JOIST HANGERS (BX100)V81 V81
400MM CENTRES V59 HERRINGBONE
MOVEMENT TIES 200MM S/STL 250BX SPE+V36
S/STL TYPE 1 H/D TIES 225MM (100MM CAV)
VISTA SS RENDERSTOP BEAD 3MTR
VISTA SS 13MM STOP BEAD 3MTR
VISTA SS 16MM STOP BEAD 3MTR
VISTA SS 19MM MOVEMENT BEAD 3MTR
VISTA GALV. 13MM STOP BEAD 3MTR
VISTA GALV. 16MM STOP BEAD 3MTR
VISTA GALV. RENDERSTOP BEAD 3MTR
VISTA SPE/B20 SAFETY PLAIN END TIE 225MM
VISTA ENG SPECIAL
PLASTIC MOVEMENT BEAD 15MM X 2.5M LEN
VISTA 1200 FLAT STRAP 28.5 X 2.5 X 1200
200MM MOVEMENT TIE
MOVEMENT TIE DEBONDING SLEEVE
1200 TWISTED STRAP 28.5X2.5X1200
1200 L-SHAPED STRAP 28.5X2.5X1200
1800 L-SHAPED STRAP 28.5X2.5X1800"

Wade Building Drainage 3.5%

PRODUCT

Ancon Optima, shims and plate products 30%
Cast in channels (Inc 30/20) 7%
Head Restraints 12%
Wire products 8%
Strip ties 37%
25/14 Channel 37%
Chemicals and grouts 12%
Fixings (Hex head setscrews, nuts and bolts) 12%
CFS Tube 60%
Plastics (Retaining clips and sleeves) 15%
CFS & HTSS Screws 12%
Teplo ties 12%
Helical products (Crack stitching kits, TIM6 ties, TJ2 ties
etc.) 25%

"Series 21 Gate Valve (Water) +9.8%
All other Water Products +7.6%
Series 85 PE Ball Valves (Gas) +14.8%
All other Gas Products +8.7%"

PRICE CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

Last Updated: 13 Sep 2022

3.5-15%

10.00%
2-15%

7.5-8.95

23.2-31.43%

4-22.5%

8.00%

6%

10-20%

3.50%

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

7-60%

7.6-14.8%

01/08/2022

01/08/2022
01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

01/08/2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/07/2022

01/07/2022
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CIVILS SPECIALIST

Centriforce

Clark Drain

Egeplast (Westwood
Pipelines)

Enviromesh
IG Itd

Instarmac
Lindab Rainline

Marshalls Plc

Ox Tools
Plasson

Stowell Concrete

Wavin

Celotex

Geosynthetics LTD

JUNE
SUPPLIER

Celotex

Fosroc
Stanton Precast
Timloc

Wavin

Wrekin

Kingspan Insulation

Kingspan Insulation

All Products

Polymer 26%

- SLA Barrier Pipe &amp; Fittings | average increase
14.5%
- Electrofusion &amp; Spigot Fittings | average increase
12.5%
- Fabricated Fittings | average increase 18.0%
- PE 100 &amp; MDPE Service Pipe | average increase
21.0%
- Gunmetal Fittings | average increase 14.5%

All products
All published products 18%
All products

Steel rainwater products including Magestic galvanised,
painted Rainline and associated products.

7.3% Price increase on Marshalls concrete products
across our Commercial and Garden & Driveway ranges

All products
All products in published catalogue

Various

Osma Pipe
Osma Fittings
Aquacell
TwinWall
Clay Fittings
Clay Pipe

All products

Non woven geotextiles - % not yet confirmed so it may
change

PRODUCT

Celotex insulation products
Proofex Engage and Proofex Sheetdrain

standard products, excluding Gully Slabs and Adjusting
Units

TBC

OsmaDrain 10%-22.5%, Aquacell 10%, Twinwall 10%,
Inspection chambers 10%, Hepworth Clay Pipe 10%

Non-Woven Geotextiles 21.50 %
Woven Geotextiles 7.25%
Bedding Mortars  14.50%

Ductile Iron Products 7.25%

All Products

Kingspan PIR Insulation Range

15%

26%

12.5-21%

12.5%%
18.00%
3-20%
15.00%
7.30%
2-60%
10.00%
6-7.5%

5% -12%

10.00%

6.00%

INCREASE
PERCENTAGE

12.50%
12.00%

10-12.5%
12.00%

10% - 22.5%

7.25-21.5%

TBC
15.00%

PRICE CHANGE
NOTIFICATION

Last Updated: 13 Sep 2022
01/07/2022

01/07/2022

01/07/2022

01/07/2022
01/07/2022
01/07/2022

01/07/2022

01/07/2022

01/07/2022
01/07/2022
01/07/2022

01/07/2022

04/07/2022

04/07/2022

EFFECTIVE
FROM

01/06/2022
01/06/2022

01/06/2022
01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

06/06/2022
06/06/2022



