

CURRENT & PENDING PRICE CHANGES

DECEMBER

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
Wavin	W2828 - Plastic MDPE range (PE80 service pipe) W4368 - Hepworth Terracotta Range: Air bricks, chimney pots, fireplace products, flue liners, gas and ventilation terminals and ridge tiles.	14-15%	01/12/2022
Wienerberger	 "• UK produced Bricks an average of 18.9%. • Imported Bricks an average of 18.9%. • All Clay Pavers an average of 18.9%. • All Clay Blocks an average of 22.0%. • All brick slips and specials an average of 18.9%. • Red Class B bricks in excess of 18.9% (to be advised)" 	18.9 - 22%	05/12/2022

NOVEMBER

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
BREEDON TRADING LIMITED	Concrete Blocks, Paving Products and Bricks by 5% per square metre	5%	01/11/2022
Brett Landscaping	All Brett Landscaping products	7.00%	01/11/2022
Cleftbridge Coatings Ltd	All products	up to 10%	01/11/2022

OCTOBER

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES UK LTD	The increase will be 8.45% for the following product types: Bradstone (*Natural Stone / Porcelain subject to separate negotiation) Bradstone (Structural Walling & Roofing) Charcon (*Natural Stone subject to separate negotiation) Masterblock (*Pallet charges will alter to £16.50 (returnable) and £10.50 (non-returnable)	8.45%	01/10/2022
Castle Cement	Cement & Hanson packed products	14.44%	01/10/2022
Celotex	All products	10%	01/10/2022
ROM	Mesh and rebar	TBC	01/10/2022
Forterra Building Products Ltd	Brick price increases: Extruded, Ecostock, London, Engineering Bricks, Special Bricks. Aggregate Blocks 9% for all products	9 - 15.5%	03/10/2022
HANSON (CONCRETE) QUARRY PRODUCTS	Aggregate Block +9% for all products	9.00%	03/10/2022
Ibstock Brick Limited	Bricks, brickwork components and brick specials	24.50%	03/10/2022

SEPTEMBER

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
Bostik	TBC	TBC	01/09/2022





		_	asi opualeu. 13 3ep 202.
Fiberweb (Terram) Geosynthetics Ltd	INBITEX 4.5/100 17% Hydrotex 4 15% New Bodpave 40 12% Bodpave40 White Marker 12% BodPave® 85 BLACK 12% BodPave®85 GREEN 12% BodPave®85 Markers WHITE 12% Truckpave 80 Grey 600x400x80 22% TERRAM GEOCELL 22/20 (6m x 3m) 25% TERRAM GEOCELL 25/10 (7m x 5m) 25% TERRAM GEOCELL 35/15 (7m x 5m) 25% TERRAM GEOCELL 35/15 (7m x 5m) 25% TERRAM GEOCELL 35/15 (7m x 5m) 25% GEO CELL U-pins 100x550x8mm 25% All PW products 15% US1000 4.5m x 100m x 16 Frame 7% Terram 700 4.5m x 150m 15% Terram 1300 - 4500 15%	7-25%	01/09/2022
fosroc	all products	5%%	01/09/2022
Mapei	All products	5%%	01/09/2022
marshalls mono	seating rings and gully cover slabs +8%	8%	01/09/2022
Polypipe PLC	Underground Drainage Products - up to 5% Plumbing - PolyPlumb, PolyFit - up to 8% Waste Pipes, Traps, Fittings - up to 8%	up to 8%	01/09/2022
Tarmac Cement	Cement increase into their packed business of 10%	10.00%	01/09/2022
Turtle Enviro Ltd	Up to 10% on some products	Up to 10%	05/09/2022
Kingspan Insulation	Kingspan GreenGuard up to 15% Kingspan Kooltherm Range up to 15%	up to 15%	19/09/2022

PREVIOUS PRICE CHANGES

AUGUST

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
Alumasc	"Skyline Architectural Aluminium 13.50% Heritage Cast Aluminium Rainwater Systems 11.50% Contemporary Pressed Aluminium Rainwater Systems 13.50% Contemporary Extruded Aluminium Rainwater Systems 20% Cast Iron Rainwater System 5% Infinity Steel Rainwater System 15%	5-20%	01/08/2022
Anderton Concrete	All products	2.75%	01/08/2022
Clark Drain	Steel 13% Ductile up to 8% Composite up to 10% HDPE product specific up to 15% Plastic PP 15%	8-26%	01/08/2022
Don & Low	All Geotextiles	3 - 10%	01/08/2022
EJ UK Ltd	Composite products – between 8% and 14% Datum Chambers – between 6% and 14%	8%	01/08/2022





Gatic	Harmer SML Above ground / below Ground Pipework 15% Harmer Aluminium Outlets 11.5% All other Harmer Building Drainage Ranges3.5%	3.5 - 15%	01/08/2022
Hauraton	10% on all products	10.00%	01/08/2022
Manthorpe	All Products	2-15%	01/08/2022
Marshalls Civils & Drainage (CPM)	Linear Drainage and Combined Kerb Drainage products +7.5% ex-CPM products +8.95%	7.5-8.95	01/08/2022
Polypipe PLC	MDPE	23.2 - 31.43%	01/08/2022
Sika Everbuild	Flooring 4-22.5% Sealing& Bonding 5-20% Waterproofing 5-20%	4-22.5%	01/08/2022
Stanton Precast	"8% on all standard products excluding Gully Slabs and Adjusting Units of 10% to your current price list for deliveries"	8.00%	01/08/2022
Visqueen	All Products	6%	01/08/2022
Vista Engineering Ltd	"38MM JIFFY JOIST HANGERS 50MM JIFFY JOIST HANGERS (BX100)V81 V81 400MM CENTRES V59 HERRINGBONE MOVEMENT TIES 200MM S/STL 250BX SPE+V36 S/STL TYPE 1 H/D TIES 225MM (100MM CAV) VISTA SS RENDERSTOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA SS 13MM STOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA SS 16MM STOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA SS 19MM MOVEMENT BEAD 3MTR VISTA GALV. 13MM STOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA GALV. 16MM STOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA GALV. 16MM STOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA GALV. RENDERSTOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA GALV. RENDERSTOP BEAD 3MTR VISTA SPE/B20 SAFETY PLAIN END TIE 225MM VISTA SPE/B20 SAFETY PLAIN END TIE 225MM VISTA LOVEMENT BEAD 15MM X 2.5M LEN VISTA 1200 FLAT STRAP 28.5 X 2.5 X 1200 200MM MOVEMENT TIE MOVEMENT TIE DEBONDING SLEEVE 1200 TWISTED STRAP 28.5X2.5X1200 1200 L-SHAPED STRAP 28.5X2.5X1200	10-20%	01/08/2022
Wade	Wade Building Drainage 3.5%	3.50%	01/08/2022

JULY

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
Ancon (Leviat)	Ancon Optima, shims and plate products 30% Cast in channels (Inc 30/20) 7% Head Restraints 12% Wire products 8% Strip ties 37% 25/14 Channel 37% Chemicals and grouts 12% Fixings (Hex head setscrews, nuts and bolts) 12% CFS Tube 60% Plastics (Retaining clips and sleeves) 15% CFS & HTSS Screws 12% Teplo ties 12% Helical products (Crack stitching kits, TIM6 ties, TJ2 ties etc.) 25%	7-60%	01/07/2022
AVK	"Series 21 Gate Valve (Water) +9.8% All other Water Products +7.6% Series 85 PE Ball Valves (Gas) +14.8% All other Gas Products +8.7%"	7.6-14.8%	01/07/2022





			ast opuated. 13 Sep 2
Centriforce	All Products	15%	01/07/2022
Clark Drain	Polymer 26%	26%	01/07/2022
Egeplast (Westwood Pipelines)	- SLA Barrier Pipe & Samp; Fittings average increase 14.5% - Electrofusion & Spigot Fittings average increase 12.5% - Fabricated Fittings average increase 18.0% - PE 100 & Samp; MDPE Service Pipe average increase 21.0% - Gunmetal Fittings average increase 14.5%	12.5-21%	01/07/2022
Enviromesh	All products	12.5%%	01/07/2022
IG Itd	All published products 18%	18.00%	01/07/2022
Instarmac	All products	3-20%	01/07/2022
Lindab Rainline	Steel rainwater products including Magestic galvanised, painted Rainline and associated products.	15.00%	01/07/2022
Marshalls Plc	7.3% Price increase on Marshalls concrete products across our Commercial and Garden & Driveway ranges	7.30%	01/07/2022
Ox Tools	All products	2-60%	01/07/2022
Plasson	All products in published catalogue	10.00%	01/07/2022
Stowell Concrete	Various	6-7.5%	01/07/2022
Wavin	Osma Pipe Osma Fittings Aquacell TwinWall Clay Fittings Clay Pipe	5% - 12%	01/07/2022
Celotex	All products	10.00%	04/07/2022
Geosynthetics LTD	Non woven geotextiles - % not yet confirmed so it may change	6.00%	04/07/2022

JUNE

SUPPLIER	PRODUCT	INCREASE PERCENTAGE	EFFECTIVE FROM
Celotex	Celotex insulation products	12.50%	01/06/2022
Fosroc	Proofex Engage and Proofex Sheetdrain	12.00%	01/06/2022
Stanton Precast	standard products, excluding Gully Slabs and Adjusting Units	10-12.5%	01/06/2022
Timloc	TBC	12.00%	01/06/2022
Wavin	OsmaDrain 10%-22.5%, Aquacell 10%, Twinwall 10%, Inspection chambers 10%, Hepworth Clay Pipe 10%	10% - 22.5%	01/06/2022
Wrekin	Non-Woven Geotextiles 21.50 % Woven Geotextiles 7.25% Bedding Mortars 14.50% Ductile Iron Products 7.25%	7.25-21.5%	01/06/2022
Kingspan Insulation	All Products	TBC	06/06/2022
Kingspan Insulation	Kingspan PIR Insulation Range	15.00%	06/06/2022